

J
ITEM NO.13 COURT NO.3 SECTION XVII
(mentd.)

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7403 OF 2009

CENTRAL COALFIELDS LTD. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.DLF POWER LTD.& ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report))

Date: 20/01/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, A.G.(metnd.by)
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.
Mr. Sherin Daniel, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kamal Budhiraja, Adv.
Mr. Mani Seshadir, Adv.
for M/S. Dua Associates, Advs.
Mr. Harish Pandey ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

On the prayer made by the learned A.G., a
further three weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder
affidavit.

List this matter on 10/02/2010.
(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master