SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7403 OF 2009

CENTRAL COALFIELDS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.DLF POWER LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report))

With T.P.(C) No. 743/10

Date: 22/09/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manu Seshadu, Adv. for M/S. Dua Associates, Adv. Mr. Harish Pandey , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In view of the earlier orders passed in the matter, let the matter be restored to its position and to be listed on a non-miscellaneous day.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

Court Master In view of the earlier orders passed in the matter, let

(Juginder Kaur) Court Master