ITEM NO.13

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. D 40324 OF 2012

BHARAT COKING COAL LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DLF POWER LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report ))

Date: 21/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, AOR Mr. Atrabhavan Singh, Adv. Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv. Mr. Dipesh Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned. Issue notice.

Let the matter be heard along with C.A. No.4166 of 2012. Since the sole respondent, DLF Power Ltd., is represented on caveat, service of notice on the respondent is dispensed with.

The respondent will be at liberty to file its counter affidavit to the appeal within three weeks. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within a week thereafter.

(Chetan Kumar) Court Master

(Juginder Kaur) Assistant Registrar