SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS I.A.No.4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4166 OF 2012

BHARAT COKING COAL LTD.

Appellant (s)

**VERSUS** 

DLF POWER LTD.

Respondent(s)

(For change of name of respondent and office report)

Date: 04/04/2014 This I.A.was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL (IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON h Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

Mr.Anirudh Singh, Adv. Mr.Dipesh Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Karan Dev Chopra, Adv.

> UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Perused the Office Report dated 03.03.2014.

I.A.No.4 is allowed in terms of the prayer made since no objection has been raised by the appellant.

(Satish K.Yadav) Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora) Assistant Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com