COURT NO.14 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS I.A. 4/2015 in Civil Appeal No.624/2013 BHARAT COKING COAL LTD. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DLF POWER LTD. Respondent(s) (for change of name of respondent and office report)

Date: 08/10/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv. Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Roy, Adv. Ms. Trishala Kulkarni, Adv.for M/s. Karanjawala & Co.

> UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The prayer made by respondent for changing its name is supported by a Certificate of Incorporation. Prayer is allowed.

I.A.No.4 is allowed.

(USHA BHARDWAJ) (SAROJ SAINI) AR-CUM-PS COURT MASTER